
CC: MC

 68

 20

 8

 68

 7

 6716

 2

 3

 24

 1

 0

 0

 2

 18

 0

 1

 1

 349

 5

 0

 5

 7

 32

 7

 3515

 1

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 5

 1

 27

 1

 732

 7

 0

 20

 0

 8

 7

 6716

 2

 0

 3

 0

 24

 349

 18

 2

 1

 1

 1

 1

 0

 5

STEVE:  Universal averages show typical wear levels for this type of engine after ~35 hours use on the oil. 

This oil was run longer, so more wear is okay, though aluminum, iron, and nickel are all a little higher than 

expected, even for along oil run. If this engine has any Cerminil cylinders in use, then some of the higher 

nickel might be okay. Else, that shows excess wear at the exhaust valve guides. Aluminum is primarily from 

pistons while iron is from steel parts like cylinders and shafts. Silicon could be a factor so check air filtration. 

Look for metal in the oil filter and check back.

N16398Q86648

(419) 677-6600

Gasoline (Leaded)

Phillips XC (A/C) 20W/50

6 qts

3/15/2023

MEDINA, OH  44256 szvara@gmail.com

 1

80/88

Lycoming O-360-A4A

52 Hours

OIL

REPORT

UNIT ID:LAB NUMBER:

REPORT DATE:

PAYMENT:CODE:

MAKE/MODEL:

FUEL TYPE:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

OIL TYPE & GRADE:

OIL USE INTERVAL:

U
N

I
T

C
L

I
E

N
T

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

2050 MEDINA ROAD

PRECISION AERIAL MX

STEVE ZVARA PHONE:

FAX:

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL:

CLIENT ID:  218993

MANGANESE

Sample Date

ALUMINUM

CHROMIUM

IRON

COPPER

LEAD

TIN

MOLYBDENUM

NICKEL

SILVER

TITANIUM

POTASSIUM

BORON

SILICON

SODIUM

CALCIUM

MAGNESIUM

PHOSPHORUS

ZINC

BARIUM

MI/HR on Oil

MI/HR on Unit
UNIVERSAL

AVERAGES

UNIT /

LOCATION

AVERAGES 

Make Up Oil Added

E
L

E
M

E
N

T
S

 
 
I
N

 
 
P

A
R

T
S

 
 
P

E
R

 
 
M

I
L

L
I
O

N

Values 

Should Be*

52

3/8/2023

Piper PA28-180, S/N: L-211331-36AC

Water %

86-105

0.0

>430

17.78

465

<0.5

-

0.0

0.5

<1.0

<0.6

17.0-21.8

89.2

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

LIABILITY LIMITED TO COST OF ANALYSIS 

416 E. PETTIT AVE.    FORT WAYNE, IN  46806     (260) 744-2380     www.blackstone-labs.com

P
R

O
P

E
R

T
I
E

S

cSt Viscosity @ 100°C

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F

Flashpoint in °F

Fuel %

Antifreeze %

Insolubles %

TBN

TAN

ISO Code

©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2023


