

## OIL REPORT

**LAB NUMBER:** Q86648 **REPORT DATE:** 3/15/2023

UNIT ID: N16398
CLIENT ID: 218993
PAYMENT: CC: MC

JNIT

MAKE/MODEL: Lycoming O-360-A4A OIL TYPE & GRADE: Phillips XC (A/C) 20W/50

FUEL TYPE: Gasoline (Leaded) OIL USE INTERVAL: 52 Hours

ADDITIONAL INFO: Piper PA28-180, S/N: L-211331-36AC

STEVE ZVARA

MEDINA, OH 44256

PHONE: (419) 677-6600

**CODE:** 80/88

FAX:

PRECISION AERIAL MX 2050 MEDINA ROAD

ALT PHONE:

EMAIL: szvara@gmail.com

OMMENTS

딩

STEVE: Universal averages show typical wear levels for this type of engine after ~35 hours use on the oil. This oil was run longer, so more wear is okay, though aluminum, iron, and nickel are all a little higher than expected, even for along oil run. If this engine has any Cerminil cylinders in use, then some of the higher nickel might be okay. Else, that shows excess wear at the exhaust valve guides. Aluminum is primarily from pistons while iron is from steel parts like cylinders and shafts. Silicon could be a factor so check air filtration. Look for metal in the oil filter and check back.

	MI/HR on Oil	52					
	MI/HR on Unit		AVENAGEO				UNIVERSAL AVERAGES
	Sample Date	3/8/2023					
	Make Up Oil Added	6 qts					
N	ALUMINUM	20	20				7
MILLIO	CHROMIUM	8	8				5
⊌	IRON	68	68				32
	COPPER	7	7				7
ER	LEAD	6716	6716				3515
Д	TIN	2	2				1
TS	MOLYBDENUM	3	3				0
AR.	NICKEL	24	24				2
Ь	MANGANESE	1	1				0
Z	SILVER	0	0				0
S	TITANIUM	0	0				0
Ĕ	POTASSIUM	1	1				0
EN	BORON	2	2				1
₹	SILICON	18	18				5
ELEM	SODIUM	0	0				1
	CALCIUM	1	1				27
	MAGNESIUM	1	1				1
	PHOSPHORUS	349	349				732
	ZINC	5	5				7
	BARIUM	0	0				0

Values Should Be\*

SUS Viscosity @ 210°F	89.2	86-105			
cSt Viscosity @ 100°C	17.78	17.0-21.8			
Flashpoint in °F	465	>430			
Fuel %	<0.5	<1.0			
Antifreeze %	-				
Water %	0.0	0.0			
Insolubles %	0.5	<0.6			
TBN					
TAN					
ISO Code					

\* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

416 E. PETTIT AVE. FORT WAYNE, IN 46806 (260) 744-2380 www.blackstone-labs.com